State of Texas Vs. FENNIX, TURRAN CORTEZ

299th District Court
Case Summary

Case No. D-1-DC-25-500621

wn o

Location: 299th District Court
Judicial Officer: 299TH, DISTRICT COURT
Filedon: 11/14/2025

Case Information

Offense .
Offense Degree Date Filed Date
1. IMPROPER RELATIONSHIP F2 12/20/2024 11/14/2025

BETWEEN EDUCATOR/STUDENT

Case Type: JP5 WARRANT ARREST

Case Status: 11/16/2025 PRE
INDICTMENT

Party Information

State

Defendant

State of Texas

FENNIX, TURRAN CORTEZ NOT QUALIFIED
Retained

Case Events

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/16/2025
11/17/2025

11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025

AFFIDAVIT OF WARRANT OF ARREST

JP/MUNICIPAL COURT ISSUED WARRANT
BOND AMOUNT: $30,000.00

RETURN EXECUTED CAPIAS PRE-IND (NOT MAPPED)

ORDER OF COMMITMENT
BOND AMOUNT $15,000

COUNSEL 1ST APPEARANCE
WAIVER OF MAGISTRATION
BOND DOCUMENT

Hearings

12/03/2025

01/06/2026

CANCELED First Appearance-Criminal Court Administration (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Criminal Court

Administration, CCA)
Reset

Unindicted 1st Designation (9:00 AM) (Judicial Officer: 299TH, DISTRICT COURT)
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