

299th District Court

Case Summary

Case No. D-1-DC-25-500621

State of Texas Vs. FENNIX, TURRAN CORTEZ

§  
§  
§

Location: 299th District Court  
Judicial Officer: 299TH, DISTRICT COURT  
Filed on: 11/14/2025

Case Information

Offense	Degree	Offense Date	Filed Date	Case Type:	Case Status:
1. IMPROPER RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN EDUCATOR/STUDENT	F2	12/20/2024	11/14/2025	JP5 WARRANT ARREST	11/16/2025 PRE INDICTMENT

Party Information

State	State of Texas
Defendant	FENNIX, TURRAN CORTEZ NOT QUALIFIED Retained

Case Events

11/12/2025	AFFIDAVIT OF WARRANT OF ARREST
11/12/2025	JP/MUNICIPAL COURT ISSUED WARRANT BOND AMOUNT: \$30,000.00
11/16/2025	RETURN EXECUTED CAPIAS PRE-IND (NOT MAPPED)
11/17/2025	ORDER OF COMMITMENT BOND AMOUNT \$15,000
11/17/2025	COUNSEL 1ST APPEARANCE
11/17/2025	WAIVER OF MAGISTRATION
11/17/2025	BOND DOCUMENT

Hearings

12/03/2025	CANCELED First Appearance-Criminal Court Administration (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Criminal Court Administration, CCA) Reset
01/06/2026	Unindicted 1st Designation (9:00 AM) (Judicial Officer: 299TH, DISTRICT COURT)